K=Y %

ANRT)

= (1)

K TE A | e FoE

SPARE PARTS (1)

JACVEA

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K TE A | e FoE

Part Names

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

(Bi:d)

FM312| UVRT 4 YoV k \—R) [ @ @) x 1 505
HB | Rear Body Mount (Hard) x2 x3
EVU>Y (E25) 4
E-ring (E2.5)
78y MW= (\—R) x1 @5 x4
FM315H| Eront Bumper (Hard) |62 63 x 2 630
J——tvh
FM316/ Bjiey Set © x 1 525
3x20mmETE >
FM324 3x20mm Parallel Pin x 10 630
JOVhAyTYa14v b
FM325 Front Cup Joint x2 630
3x8x12mm#A <> —
FM328-1] 3y8%15mm Collars x1 525
3x12mm7 Yy ¥ v —
FM328-2| 3512mm Washer x5 630
T—)—=FT Ty — EVYT(ET)
FM330 Pulley Adapter @ x1 E-ring (E-7) x1 473
4xdmmEzy hEX 1
4x4mm Set Screw
FM335| K7 Y7V b2 1—(S)
-01 | Body Mount Screw (S) x4 945
ommR—JLRAY ) 12—
FM337 9mm Ball Screw x4 945
FM338| 10mmZ 7 U 1—Fvv7 (&) o
BL |10mm Screw Cap (Blue)| & x4 420
5.8mmi Y /R — )
FM341| £'gmm Ball x5 420
FM343| A7 —HRI v 7k
-RL | Rear Lower Suspention Shaft @ x2 473
74 RO—JL/IN—
FM344B| \Wide Roll Bar @ x1 525
IVIVURIVN
FM346B| Epgine Mount x4 @ @ x1 1995
3x10mmF v v FEX 4
3x10mm Cap Screw X
4x12mmi S EX 4
4x12mm Flat Head Screw X
RA7YVTFy b~
FM353 Spring Nut @ x1 263
28 1 — KLY — dxdmmty REZ
FM361 2nd Shoe Holder @ x 1 dxdmm Set Screw X 1 525
7Iv 25 7)Av K (L=66)
FM370B| A gjustable Rod (L=66) | ® X 2 683
Dyor—Ity bk
FM371] irkage Set ®x1 ®x2 315
FM372| 7> a+—tv b
BL | Tensionner Set x1 @x2 1575
3x3ammty hEX 1
3x3mm Set Screw X
EY > (E4)
E-ring (E4) X
Y7 7—RILT =tk
FM373| Muffler Holder Set @ @x 1 263
4xdmmEzy REX 1
4x4mm Set Screw
4x10mmY > EXR 1
4x10mm Flat Head Screw X
77 ATy —(0.5)
FMS376| Axie Washer (0.5) x 10 368
Ay7uvarr7—~A
FM404 Long Rear Lower Arm @x2 840
Y7y =7—L(TE517)
FM405 Rear Upper Arm (Adjustable) @ x2
TJL—FhLyvTh
FM406 Brake Cam Shaft x1 735
7NV BR—
FM407B| Rear Bulk Support @@ @x1 420
FM408| UVRIEZAH—/t—(¢3.0)
-3.0 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (23.0) D x1 525
dmm7 Vv 2570y R (L=20)
FM415| 4mm Adjustable Rod (L=20) | 2 X 2 735
DVRF4NTY RRA
FM416 Rear Body Mount Post @ x 1 368
21—ty b
FMA423| 2nd Shoe Set @ @ @ @ x2 840
2.6x12mmF v TE R 2
2.6x12mm Cap Screw X
3x3mmizy hEZ
3x3mm Set Screw X
S, ] —3Mw R
FM425 LZ7L—F)yr-yay R @ x2 420

L-Shape Brake Linkage Rod

Part Names

AR (F—No.& A%)
Quantity

(Bid) | FH

7.8mmEfFR—JL (3mm7)

FM426/ 7 5mm Flanged Ball (w/3mm hole) & x2 525
0979F27V07 (91901 55%)

FM432/ 4D Ciuteh Spring (91.9x1.5) @ x1 315
FUR—EZRV 12 1R

FM436B| Shock Piston ¢ 1.2 1 Hole | &) X 2 263

FM500| 77 —JL (EVOLVA)

-01 | Decal Set (EVOLVA) x1 1050

70> b4 =)L (EVOLVA)

FM501| £ront Wheel (EVOLVA)| @ X2 525

7R+ —JL (EVOLVA)

FM502| Rear Wheel (EVOLVA) | @ X2 630

FM503| +v7b7—5 (EVOLVA) 7 710

-0 | Knuckle Arm (EVOLVA) Angle 0° x 1 525

')+ /\7 (EVOLVA)
FM504| Rear Hub (EVOLVA) x2 840
U+ 7 /t—=7—L (EVOLVA)

FM506 | Roar Upper Am (EVOLVA) | & @ x 2 630

70> kLY (EVOLVA) )

FMS07B| Front Bulk (EVOLVA) | & & x1 @ x2 578

/X)L (EVOLVA)
FM5088| Rear Bulk (EVOLVA) Wx1 Bx2 840
EUY T (E25) ,
E-ring (E-2.5)

Emsog| NB/S—Y &Y b @) G @) G0 x 1 473
Small Parts Set @6 EGHx2 Mx8
Bkl > 2 (125¢cc)

FMS10C| Fyel Tank (12500) | ® X1 1575
T—=U—t vk (24/18/20) ‘

FM511| pylley et (24/18/20) | @ @ ®x1 525
XA ¥+ ¥— (EVOLVA)

FM512/ \1ain Chassis (EVOLVA) | & X 1 10500
7OV N7V 1A Vv 7 b (46)

FM513| Eront Oneway Shaft (46) | &9 X 1 2415
IRJLY+ 7k (EVOLVA)

FM514| \iddle Shaft (EVOLVA) | & x 1 525
XA >3+ 7k (EVOLVA)

FM515| \1ain Shaft (EVOLVA) | &) x 1 1050
Vv R7% Z)L (EVOLVA) cYyy(ct1)

FM516/ Ridid Axie (EVOLVA) | @ @ x 1 ¢iig c1)x 2| 1155
70V MO7—AY% 7 b (745)

FM5198 Front Lower Suspention Shaft (74.5) x2 473
7OV NPy =% Y77 M (465)

FM520 Front Upper Suspention Shaft (46.5) @x2 473
YT 7y =AY+ 7k (305)

FM521B Rear Upper Suspention Shaft (39.5) @ x2 630
Y=t/ /\=Y ¥ 7 K (30)

FM524| Senvo Saver Shaft (30) @ x1 315
F—REARN=2TY V7 (18)

FM525| Servo Saver Spring (1.8) @ x 1 263

6x9x3mmr7 )L H T —

FM526 6x9x3mm Aluminum Collar @ x1 210

RZ1TNT

FM527 | brive Hub @ x 1 683

3x22mmEfTE >

FM528| 3,55mm Paraliel Pin | & x 10 945

ZAYRTYI=(13mm) [@ @ @ @ @ @ &

FM529| Front Shock (13mm) | @9 @) x 2 3360
x4 {@hHx2
26mmFAAOYFy b >
2.6mm Nylon Nut X
2.6mm7 Y ¥ v — 5
2.6mm Washer X

FM529| %> JX—4 — Z (26)

-1 Shock Case (26) @ x2 1680

U5 > )8— (13mm) () ® @ & & &

FM530| Rear Shock (13mm) @) x 2 3360
x4 {@hHx2
26mmFtAOYFv bk 5
2.6mm Nylon Nut X
2.6mm7 Yy >y — 5
2.6mm Washer X

FM530| %> J\—4o — Z (29)

-1 Shock Case (29) x2 1680
FM530 | ¥V /S—EZ k> (2-1.1)

3 | Shock Piston (2-1.1) x2 315
FM531 | 7OV RATUV T (3519) | AT a>v/i—Y 505
-3519 | Front Spring (3.5-1.9) | Optional Parts
FM531 | ZAYRX 7YY T (4.0-1.9) | A 7> 3> 8—Y 505
-4019 | Front Spring (4.0-1.9) | Optional Parts

210

(#iad)

36




ACVE2
Part Names

AT IN— (2)

P& (F—No.& A% ‘

Quantity

e FE A | e Rk
(BEid) [FHkt

FM531| 7OV KAT7) V7 (43-1.9)
-4319 | Front Spring (4.3-1.9) | ®x2 525
FM531 | 7OV NRTUV T (4519) | AT 30 /—Y 505
-4519 | Front Spring (4.5-1.9) | Optional Parts
FM532 | UV X TV YT (45-1.9) | ATz v /k—Y 505
-4519 | Rear Spring (4.5-1.9) | Optional Parts
FM532 | UV X7V (5.0-20) | AT 3> /X—Y 505
-5020 | Rear Spring (5.0-2.0) | Optional Parts
FM532 | U271 >4 (5.3-1.9)
5319 | Rear Spring (5.3-1.9) | ® X2 525
FM532 | UV RTFYU > (55-2.0) | A 7v a3 >v/t—Y 505
-5520 | Rear Spring (5.5-2.0) | Optional Parts
DY 2RI — Tmm)| A 7y 3> 8—Y
FMS533 | Regr Suspension Holder (7mm) | Optional Parts 2310
FM533 | UV HZRILT = (TmmA V) | # 7> 3 v /8—Y 2310
-2 Rear Suspension Holder (7mm /2 in) | Optional Parts
FM533 | U4 ALY — (Tmm/354 V)
-35 | Rear Suspension Holder (7mm / 35 in) ® x 1 2310
7vI){=7L—h (EVOLVA)
FM534 | {jpper Plate (EVOLVA) | & X 1 3465
70V NV ){=2F— (EVOLVA)
FMS36 | £ont Shock Stay (EVOLVA)| & X 1 998
¥4 \—27— (EVOLVA)
FM537 | Rear Shock Stay (EVOLVA) | & X 1 945
BELY > IR N (8.5)
FM539| Fuel Tank Post (8.5) x2 ®x4 420
3x6mmt T EX x4
3x6mm Flat Head Screw
FM540 | 1REZ7 V£ 7 (15TEVOLVA 2005)| 4 73 5 > /8—Y 735
-15 | 1st Pinion Gear (15T/EVOLVA 2005)| Optional Parts
FM540| THEE =4 Y %¥ (16T/EVOLVA 2005)
16 | 1stPiion Gear (16TIEVOLVA 2005 & X 1 735
FM540| 1REZAV£7 (17TT/EVOLVA 2005)| + 73 5 > /8—Y 735
-17 | 1stPinion Gear (17T/EVOLVA 2005)| Optional Parts
FM541 | 28E =7 V%7 (19T/EVOLVA 2005)| + 73 5 > /8—Y 735
-19 | 2nd Pinion Gear (19T/EVOLVA 2005)| Optional Parts
FM541 | 2&8E =7 Y% (0T/EVOLVA 2005)
20 | 2nd Piron Gear 20TIEVOLVA 2005)| T X 1 735
FM541 | 28EZ7 Y47 (ATEVOLVA2005)| A 72 3 > /8—Y 735
-21 | 2nd Pinion Gear (21T/EVOLVA 2005)| Optional Parts
FM543| 12/{—%7 (48T/EVOLVA 2005) | A 7> 3 > /8—Y 420
-48 | 1st Spur Gear (48T/EVOLVA 2005)| Optional Parts
FM543| 15 A/(—F1 (49T/EVOLVA 2005)
249 | 1st Spur Gear (49TIEVOLVA 2005)| B X 1 420
FM544 | 282 /(—F1 (44TEVOLVA 2005) | + 73 5 /80— 840
-44 | 2nd Spur Gear (44T/EVOLVA 2005)| Optional Parts
FM544 | 2% /(=¥ (45T/EVOLVA 2005)
45 | 2nd Spur Gear (45TIEVOLVA 2005)) T X 1 840
70 M 27— (EVOLVA 2005)| GBEHE) EBED
FM5451 Font Suspension Am (EVOLVA 2005) x2 @x 4| 1050
SP= RJLARJL K (420) N o
FMW8B| sp Middle Belt (420) X1 Rubber Type | 1260
SPUTYAXIL K (201) N o
FMW9B| Sp Rear Belt (201) | ® X! Rubber Type | 1050
Iy FYa—(JL-)
FMW10| Ciutch 'shoe (Gray) x1 1260
FMW20| 77ty hAX—1—(085/7 1]
-01 | Offset Spacer (0.85/ Clear)| X2 x4 630
SP7AY kNI K (207) IL517
FMW25| SpFront Belt (207) X1 Rubber Type | 788
SP7AYNTVEyF ANy =2 (THIIE)
FMW26 SP Front One-touch Stopper 2 (for EVOLVA) x2 1680
SPUTYTYFYF AN yI=2(THILIF)
FMW27 | 6o gear One-touch Stopper 2 for EvoLv) | 2 X 2 1680
EMW29 1Z)=ILA4 V7Y% 7 b (EVOLVA) X2 PR 4795
Universal Swingshaft (EVOLVA) x 4 For Rear
3x2.56mmty kEX X2
3x2.5mm Set Screw
JOYMRFAYTY M (74597 EVOLVA)
FMW32| £/0nt Body Mount (KeidakiEvOLVA)| & X 1 840
7h370Y 87y 1=7=h77 7 (EVOLVA)
FMW33 Aluminum Front Upper Arm Mount (EVOLVA) x4 x2 4830
3x1ommy ZRAE X x4
3x10mm Flat Head Cap Screw
7Y% G711\~ (EVOLVA Heght) | o )
FMW34/ s jistabl Servo Saver (EVOLVA/ Heigh x1 x4 4830
3x12mmRE Y RALER
3x12mm Button Head Cap Screw
EMW36| Z07P 3=/ =HIR1 755 7 EOLA x2 70V M| 4545

Front Universal Swingshaft (EVOLVA)

x 4 For Front
3x2.5mmty hEX X2
3x2.5mm Set Screw

210
—2
(Bi)

SPARE PARTS (2)

ACAVEA

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A (F—No. & A¥) |k 7ES | hFx

A
Quantity

(Biid) | FHH

FLIIRLYTT DY MIRILE) 4x10mmi 7 £
FMW37 | 4 rinum Middle St Mount (for EVOLVA) X it Head Screw%( 4| 2940
TIWIRTF 4T (TRILINE) Ax8mmN\1 Y REZ
FMW38 Aluminum Body Mount (for EVOLVA) x2 4x8mm Bind Screw X 2| 1260
ARAZ—=ZAIVa—ty b Bximm77AF v 7y h
FMW40 Spoiler Screw Set x2 6ximm Plastic Nut X 2| 630
APPZ 7> b L 32 ¢ x4mm N
APPO1| ) ez sty k| D @ @ x 1 5040
Brake Rotor, Pad Set
320x4mm (for APP FANTOM)
5x10x4mm~N7 1 > 5"
BRGOO 5x10x4mm Ball Bearing @ x4 1050
6x12x4amm~N7 Y v
BRG006 6x12x4mm Ball Bearing @ x2 1050
Y= RRTY V7 (12x1844) 2\ 1)
BRGOOB| Shielq Bearing (12x18xd) 2 pes| & X 2 1890
12x21X6mmAR 7 Y v 7| =
BRGO18 12x21x5mm Ball Bearing x2 1050
6x10x3mm~N 7 Y >
BRGO022 6x10x3mm Ball Bearing & x2 1050
6x13x5mm~N7 >
BRGO25| 6x13x5mm Ball Bearing X2 735
48x10xdmmA7 A MRT YV 1NN _
BRG103 4.8x10x4mm Thrust Bearing (1 pcs) o —= 1050
\a g =
FM29 Body Pin x 10 158
ORGO3| O T (P3/T7TZv %)
BK | O-ring (P3/ Black) x10 210
7Y% ANOY REY N (L=1520)
SPWS | Agiustable Rod Set (L=15.20) | &) X 2 683
4.8mmAR—JLT> R
UM112| 4 8mm Ball End @®@x6 315
4.8mmR—J)LAZ v R
UM128| 4 8mm Ball Stud x4 420
4.8mmR—JLA%Z v K (S)
UM129| 4 8mm Ball Stud (S) D x4 420
T—/=aLyk
Um213 Tapered Collet x1 263
N=RYZXY+ 7K 24mm
UMW103 Hard Hinge Pin 24mm x2 525
JOVRAGEEY M (YTH)

VZ084S| Fyont Stabilizer Set (Soft) ® @ x1 1365
vzogog| 3DZ7 Y FASSY |\ D@ BB B B & | oo
3D Clutch Assembly @Bx1 @ @x2

@) @) x3 (%x4
- HBE—=
x12mmF vy TEX 1
3x12mm Cap Screw X
3x15mmF vy TEX 1
3x15mm Cap Screw
3DVIA K
VZ091| 3p Weight @0 x 3 1260
3DV 7 v FANIJL
VZ092| 3D Clutch Bell & x 1 1260
3DR 7Y VT
VZ093| 3p ‘Spring Catch & x1 315
DT ZAMRA—=ILF v~
VZ094 | 3p Fiywheel Nut X1 525
DT TYFT A RY
VZ095| 3D Clutch Disk ® x1 630
3D7ZARA1—)L
VZ096 | 3p Fiywheel @) x 1 1260
NIVAA RT Y v —
VZ099| gel Guide Washer @ x 1 263
Vz1008| FREA =8~ | DB BDBBBDN | o
?;N?'_Sallrer & HOI,O(IG;’ (34D B3 (4D 349 G50 @D x 2
—RtEA /=X
VZ108 | Seryo Saver Pipe @ x 1 420
H—REeA/N—=Fv i
VZ109 Servo Saver Nut ® @ x 1 368
INIS—Y+ v bk (RRR)
VZz213 Small Parts Set (RRR) x2 840
FANITA MEFTNG Y (RRRI W05 EVOLVA)
VZW064 Lightweight 1t Gear Housing (RRR / FWO5 / EVOLVA) x1 2100
ZILZHZ— (2CmmE)
WO142| Aluminium Collar (2mm) x 10 473
7ILEHZ— (BmmE)
WO143| Aluminium Collar (3mm) ® x 10 473
3mmY > Ty —
W0146 3mm Flat Head Washer x 10 525
Ammt Ty v —
WO147| 4mm Flat Head Washer | & X 10 525

37




AT )— (3)

SPARE PARTS (3)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

R—V% A (F—No.&E A% [ K7EMM | Afx R—V% | AZ (F—No.&E A¥) | KEMM | Afx

Part Names Quantity (FEA) Part Names Quantity (L) | FHepk

WOTS1| Uincage Stopper o) | @ X 10 683 | 210 | [1700BK]| Gt tyion Swap (S/Bac)| X 18 109 | 210

WOT58) Sl )| B X 4 420 (85| [1700KP| Fonr e tionciap k5| X 18 189 |(552)
Ws0tS| SockEna | | @ x4 210 1700KY | oot on S Yelon 9| ¥ 18 189
VoL Srock Ena Gap | B x4 735 17018K| Cior yion Srap (Miiack| X 18 263
WS5106| ook Platic Parts. | @ X2 473 01K o S Pk ]| X 18 263
W5107 S'ﬁn/gosg vk @ Ex2 @x4 473 1701KY ﬁﬁ:gﬁ@ﬁg;ﬁ@% x18 263
W6002| [ T | @ X2 5ogs 1155 1708 | Zotor v (o Cany| B X 4 525
W6008{ £ riagm (@ac  pea | X B 420 1790 | Sorsicons Tase- | @ %1 420
1151 ?mnn:g;\t}algp%?\atﬁai\sgr?\ﬂeﬁg) &5 210 92642 gu?pZnZignl\Shaft @x4 Eunﬁg ((EEzzg;X"' 263
1166 | framm Sot Sorow | |X10 210 96441 | Gy Tage (i iesd)| ® 15
1168 j11>)<(1122r:1’nmm|;ﬁ;'[5Hle:z“adXScrew x 10 210 96641 :;/xé\m%\ysr':im Set @ x 10 473
1205 | SEMm- LK @y 210 gp6a3 | DTMMILBEY M @y 10 473
1994 | € o T x10 210 96646 | 3t Gt o oo 8 X 4 473
96946 | 15x1on0 tomm i (1opeg)| 9 X 10 315

38

Fv hOBREO—ITIEFART =Y EULTRTBLTWAWINRH D T,
RETEATZY 3y =Y ERTBLTVWETOTEEVNRDH 2SN,
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts. Purchase
optional parts instead.




%

VAGE2
Part Names
JA4Yy I 71TIAV A8

A7 3=y (1)

HA (F—No.&E AKD) | 7EfM [FeFix

Quantity

(Bisd)

36201 | Quick Fuel Gun 1/8 4725
IF7=T74WT—QIB)| 715 —AA I
36204 | Ajr Filter (for 21) Including Filter Oil. 735
YILFRY—4—-BOX 2.0
36209 | Muyiti Starter Box 2.0 8190
Y—FEA—F— Mini | FFEaRES
36207 | Thermo Meter Mini Thermometer 2940
A=Y T—25—20
36215 Spark Booster 2.0 1890
AL=57-25~20(GP3000/y T ) ~f
36216 Spark Booster 2.0 (GP3000 Battery) 2730
T—29—Fv—Yv—20
36217 | ooster Charger 2.0 1995
TVIN—EYRNRIVR
36218 | ghock Pit Stand 735
SPHA 7Ty )—Y—
36219 | Spknife Edge Reamer 1890
36221 | 2Ry Y9 1¥ 7OV k 35° 1575
-35 | Sponge Tire (F) Front 35°
36222 | ARV Y&V v 35 1890
-35 | Sponge Tire (R) Rear 35°
36223 | AfvY447 I00M 8 (LRS- 2625
-32 | Sponge Tire (F) Front 32'(For EVOLVA)
36223 | ARVYA4TTAVNG (LRI -IH) 2625
-35 | Sponge Tire (F) Front 35'(For EVOLVA)
36223 | ARVYS4T IAVNT (LIRS -IH) 2625
-37 | Sponge Tire (F) Front 37°(For EVOLVA)
36223 | AfvY447 I0UN O (LRS- 2625
-40 | Sponge Tire (F) Front 40°(For EVOLVA)
36224 | VY547 )78 (TRIERA-IA) 3045
-32 | Sponge Tire (R) Rear 32" (For EVOLVA)
36224 | Y947 U7 8 (LAMER-LA) 304
-35 | Sponge Tire (R) Rear 35 (For EVOLVA) 5
36224 | ARYYS4T 737 (TR A -IA) 3045
-37 | Sponge Tire (R) Rear 37" (For EVOLVA)
36224 | VY547 )7 40 (TRIERA-IA) 304
-40 | Sponge Tire (R) Rear 40 (For EVOLVA) 5
6V X-FORCE 1100=A RNy T Y= | AbL—h&F 1T
71212 | 6, X-FORCE 1100 Ni-Cd Battery | for side-by-side packs | 3990
RIVFFrv—Iv—4
72511 | Myt Charger 4 5040
NFFr—Yv— a 1-14
725511 Multi Charger a 1-14 10290
DI9FRTVVITI v AN =
80160 | Gjytch Spring Adjust Tool 1575
FLSEERT—T
80161 | Auminum Ride Height Gauge 1575
77A4KA—=ILT—F—
80162 | Fiywheel Puller 2625
FHY7I ANy R (1=20) | @) &5
92509 | Tifaniim Adjust Rod (L=20)| instead of @). 630
Ov 794k (FRBE) | VDD 2HEHLEH
94402 Locktite (Medium Strength)| Stops loosing screw 945
75 27 —7 (15mmx25m
96173 | Glass Tape (15mmx25m) 840
2Lty b (4x6mm) | 0.1,0.2,03 Z10HAD
96642 | Jx6mm Sim Set 0.1,02,0.3 10each | *7
12x18x0.15mm< L 10fEA
96946 | 12x18x0.15mm Shim | 10 pes. 315
MU2=R72T)L 30 EX-Formula
607004 Tomade Fuel 30 EX-Formulz 3990
MLR=RYUIYF2-T7
607012 Tormade Silicone Tube 420
1/8 Lola T530 K7« TJOKT7A—1
612018/ 4/8 ola T530 Body | PROTO Form 3150
1/8 Lola T530 771 (Light Weight)
612018L] 115 |oja T530 Body (Light Weight) 3150
NIR—=Y & vk SETORT IV T %
FM314| Small Parts Set ERT BIBACLHE 420
FM368| 70> FZ2TUYT(617)[ L v K [FWAL Ly MTRE) [ o
-1.7 | Front Spring (¢1.7) Red  \Use with FMW24.
FM368| 70> FX7U>7(61.8)| 4 TO—(F2AL Y MTRE) [
-1.8 | Front Spring (21.8) Yellow \Use with FMW24.
FM368| 7AYNAT VT (¢1.9)| 74N U- [FMW4E £y TR 595
-1.9 | Front Spring (21.9) Light Green {Use with FMW24.
FM369| UV ZTU T (1.7) [ L v K [Flih AALE) TER) [
-1.7 | Rear Spring (21.7) Red Use with FM314, FMW24.
FM369| UV XTU>T (¢1.8) [ 1TA— (FM314\ AL TR | o
-1.8 | Rear Spring (21.8) Yellow \Use with FM314, FMW24.
FM369| UV X7 U7 ($1.9) |4 WU—‘/(FM314\ RaINC]| —
-1.9 | Rear Spring (21.9) Light Green {Use with FM314, FMW24.

FHE
210

(Ftad)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

VAGE2
Part Names

WA (F—No.& A#)
Quantity

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

e 7E Al | K Fek
(BLiA) | FHH

FYIN—EZXRYEY M| ¢1.0x1ER x2
FM424] Shock Piston Set ¢ 1.0x2fE7N x 2 683
A7« (1844 Z/A—7)| t=1.0mm
FM427| Body (1/8 Size / Lola) 2835
"7 ¢ (1844 X/0~7) 71 K| t=0.8mm (BB 1 7)
FM427L| Bogy (1/8 Size / Lola) Light | t=0.8mm (lightweight type) | 283°
4D7 7w FASSY
FM428| 4p Clutch Assembly 7140
4DTITA b+
FM429 4D Weight 1260
ADVZYFTARY
FM430| 4D Clutch Disk 630
ADT7 ZAIRA—)L
FM431| 4D Fiywheel 1260
4DIFYFY1—(77v7)
FM433| 4D Clutch Shoe (Black) 1260
D75y Fya—(LvR)
FM434| 4D Clutch Shoe (Red) 1785
DIZyvFYa—(JL-)
FM435| 4D Clutch Shoe (Gray) 1260
EZ 5101 R7  (1.0mm) | t=1.0mm
FMBOH| DOME S101 Body (1/8 Racing) 2835
EZ 5101 "7 1 (0.8mm) | t=0.8mm (EE% 1 7)
FMBO1L| poME S101 Body (1/8 Racing) | t=0.8mm (lightweight type) | 2835
W74 AT 14 77— (1.2mm)
FMW4 Body Stiffener (1.2mm) 945
T« 27« 77— (1.5mm)
FMWS Body Stiffener (1.5mm) 998
77vFYa—(LyR)
FMW11| Giutch Shoe (Red) 1785
FMW12| 70> kR 7> (4-1.8)| 74 M~ [FMW24& £y b TER 505
-418 | Front Spring (4-1.8) Light Blue \Use with FMW24.
FMW12| 7Oy k27U > (4-1.9)| K71k (FMWZAé:t“/ N TR 505
-419 | Front Spring (4-1.9) White \Use with FMW24.
FMW12| 7OV hR 7YV (4-20)| EV S (FMW24ttw N TR 505
-420 | Front Spring (4-2.0) Pink Use with FMW24.
FMW13| UV R 7Y > (5.3-1.8) | 71 b—(RBt4 FMW2AtthEﬁ) 505
-5318 | Rear Spring (5.3-1.8) | Light Blue {Use with FM314, FMW24,
FMW13| UV 27U >4 (5.3-1.9) | IRTA K (R4 FMW2AtthEﬁ) 505
-5319 | Rear Spring (5.3-1.9) | White \Use with FM314, FMW24.
FMW13| UV 27U >4 (5320) | EVY (R4 FMW24tt\ME}ﬁ) 505
-5320 | Rear Spring (5.3-2.0) | Pink Use with FM314, FMW24.
FMW14| 70 827V Y JL(4.0-2.0) | ILN— [FuW2sL £y b TER 505
-420 | Front Spring L (4.0-2.0) | Silver \Use with FMW24.
FMW14| 70V K27V Y JL(4518)| Ly K [Fuw24e £y b TER 595
-4518 | Front Spring L (4.5-1.8) | Red Use with FMW24,
FMW14| 70V 827UV JL(451.9) | 7IL— (Fuwastty hTER 505
-4519 | Front Spring L (4.5-1.9) | Blue  {Use with FMW24.
FMW15| UV 27> L (4.8-1.8)| Lw R (Rl FMW24ttvME}ﬁ) 595
-4818 | Rear Spring L (4.8-1.8) | Red Use with FM314, FMW24.
FMW15| UV 27> L (4.8-1.9) | 7IL— [Flsi4 FMWZAttNﬁﬁ) 505
-4819 | Rear Spring L (4.8-1.9) | Blue  \Use with FM314, FMW24.
FMW15| UV 27 > L (4.8-2.0) | ¥)L/X— (R4, FMWZAttNEﬁ) 505
-4820 | Rear Spring L (4.8-2.0) | Silver {Usewith FM314, FMWW24,
I FRTIY (H)
FMW16| Ciutch Spring (H) 315
YY7Iv AT TNAIEFA =2y b
FMw22 Rear Adjustable Stabilizer Set 3675
U RRA 7= (180—Fh7 1 )
FMW23| Rear Spoiler (for 1/8 Lola Body) 1155
A7V T 7Y% 25— (14mm) | SETORT IV I%
FMW24| Spring Adjuster (14mm)| ¥ 3184 cnE 735
SP7OY KTV x4ty b (EVOLVA)
FMW28] 5p Front Oneway Set (EVOLVA) 5775
FMW28| sP70v k72914 Y7 b (EVOLVA) 5040
-1 SP Front Onewayshaft (EVOLVA)
FMW28| sp70y b1y 7Y 34V b (EVOLVA) 5775
-2 | SP Front Cup Joint (EVOLVA)
FMW29| YTR( Y7577 [EVOLVA) | 2=/ X=HILBART K=Y | 5941
-1 Rear Swingshaft (EVOLVA)
TVE=RIYIVITU N (EVOLVAY ) 7)
FMW30 One-piece Engine Mount (EVOLVA/ SIRIO) 4725
TVE=RIYYYRTY M EVOLVN/ KD YY)
MW (1 e Egire ount EVOLYA/NOVAROSS) 4725
FMW36 | 708150 M TRALZI= WM 7N | =X =TF LR RART IN—=Y 2940
-1 Front Swingshaft (TSW20 Front Universal Swingsha]
PHITAINT=P=BTI N ARG | I-)
FMW39 Aluminum Front Upper Am Mount (EVOLVAR003/ Sikver) 4830
Platinium Team Blend 7 2 T)L 30 | #93.8J v NJLA
MHA030T| platinium Team Blend Fuel 30| Approx 3.8L (Domestic Only.) | 5250
XErEEoY >~ (P3) | sfEA
ORGO3X Grooved O-ring (P3) 8 pcs. 630

39




AT 3=V (2)

KEHE
FHR

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y %
Part Names

AR (F—No.E AR | kEM
Quantity (F)

AP KFE

FHE

e 7E i
(Bid)

Part Names

HA (F—No. & A%)
Quantity

TLyovy—hv7 FIVA-FAVIIVI=92 T N33)| 2fBA

W5017| Shock Diaphragm 210 WB008| 1itarium Coating Shock Shaft (33)| 2 pes. 1155
HCY A 775 L (H) |sEA

W6007| Diaphrogm (White) | 8 pcs. 420

A1)V Oil

KFE
FHH

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

NS
Content

K=Y

KX
FHE

IN—Y %

e 2E fiff
(F23d)

AR (F—No.& A |k EfH
Quantity (F55A)

Part Names Part Names

) avAAI)L #100

TYN—tv TV TA

SIL0100| Sjjicone Oil #100 For Shock setting 630
SIL0150 | Sioone Of 4150, 20 gor/ér:;:fsétfng “7%8 | 630
SIL0200 él:éo:rl]e/ 5512{160# 200 Ifor/é;c;:?(zsét?ng ¥7B 1 630
siLogso| g2 AZ A LIl #250 | 77>/ VTR | o
SILU00 | Siooma O 4460, ° Ifor/é;;:lzsét?ng ¥7B 1 630
SIS0 | Shioome On 50" 20 | For ehock extimg T | 630
SIL0500| Shioone O 200" *°° | For noor exims” 7 | 630
SILO50 | oo O 440, 0 Eor o ae 2 7R | 630
SILOGI0| Siicons O 4600 - | For Shock sy " | 630
SlLosso| Z I IVAAIL #650 |52~ vF 2T | g0

Silicone Oil #650

For Shock setting

40

)AL #700

R ZASR A

Microlon Assembly Lubricant

SIL0700 Silicone Oil #700 For Shock setting 630
SILOBO0| Sficane O 4800 | For Shockating | 630
SILOSOO| Sficane O 4900~ | For Shack saing | 630
SILI000| Siicane Of #1000 | For Shock somg " | 60
SLI00| Siicone Of #1100 . | For Shock semg | 630
SILI200| Siicone Of #1200 . | For Shock seting " | 630
96175 %ﬁz\:éré;gg)(mg) 945
96180 |\ crolon procision Oer 3150
96181 ﬁi/grzgr]u'l\'jopl\l‘iynzlyl\“ 5145
96182 | V17A0Y 7yEy7)=k7 U0k 3570




EX-7wv ¥ SCREW * NUT etc.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A (&) A (&) mE #F A (&)
b QUANTITY b QUANTITY No. mm QUANTITY
FAREZR FREIYEVTER 210 - PN 210
Cmmm Round Head Screw *(Vé,g) Gm] Round Head Self-Tapping Screw *('ﬁﬁﬁ) @ Nut *(fy‘ﬁil\)
1101 2x6 * 2x8 * 2x10 * 2x15 5 each 1132 | 2x4 * 2x6 » 2x8 * 2x10 5 each 1171 2mm e 2.6mm 10 each
1102 | 2.6x82.6x102.6x12 * 2.6x14 5 each 1133 | 2.6x6 ¢ 2.6x8  2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 1172 | 3mm e 4mm 10 each
1103 | 3x4 ¢ 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3 x12 5 each 1134 | 3x6 ¢ 3x8 » 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each ﬂ] TSVIMFY R %210
1104 | 3x14 ¢ 3x16 * 3x18 » 3x20 5 each 1135 | 3x15 ¢ 3x16 ¢ 3x18 » 3x20 5 each Flanged Nut (Bisr)
1105 | 4x64x84x104x12 5 each 1136 | 3x25 ¢ 3x30 * 3x35 5 each 1174 | 3mm 10 pcs
1106 | 3x22 * 3x24 * 3x26 * 3x28 5 each 1137 | 2.6x14 +2.6x152.6x16+2.6x18| 5 each 1175 | 2mm 10 pos
1107 | 2.6x25 10 pcs NAYRIYEVTER - [N
1108 | 2.6x30 8 pcs ﬂm Bind Self-Tapping Screw ﬁéﬁ) @ :l_yILS ,\E?— & "(‘élf)
RAYREZR *210 1140 | 2.6x6 *2.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 1177 T 2.6mm 5 pcs
ﬂ]ﬂmmmmm Bind Screw (B3R 1141 | 3x6 *3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each 1178 1 3mm 5 pos
1110 | 2.6x4 + 2.6x6 * 2.6x8  2.6x12 5 each 1142 | 3x15¢3x16 « 3x18 « 3x20 5 each 1179 | 4mm 5 pcs
1111 | 3x4 * 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 5 each 1143 | 4x10«4x15+4x18 5 each 1181 | 5mm 4 pes
1112 | 3x14 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1151 | 4x8-4x12 5 each 1183 [ 3mm C&) 5 pcs
1113 | 4x6 * 4x8 * 4x10  4x12 5 each Dm YSIYEYTER *210 - IS5VURFsaOvFy k%210
1114 | 3x22 « 3x25 * 3x28 * 3x30 5 each Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw  ($t32) @I Flanged Nylon Nut (Bt52)
1115 | 4x15 ¢ 4x18 ¢ 4x20 * 4x22 5 each 1147 | 2.6x6 *2.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 1180 ‘ Amm ‘ 5 pcs
YIER %210 1148 | 3x6 ¢ 3x8 ¢ 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each Ty — 210
[)mmm Flat Head Screw () 1149 | 3x15 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each @ Washer ()
117 [ 2.6x6 10 pos 1150 | 4x15 < 4x20» 4x25 5 each 1185 | 2mm * 2.6mm * 3mm 10 each
1118 | 2.6x82.6x10*2.6x12+26x14 | 5 each 1151 | 4x8 12 pes 1186 | 4mm s 5mm 10 each
1119 | 3x6 *3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 5 each 1167 | 4x20 2 pos 1189 | 2.6mm 10 pcs
1120 | 3x14 *3x16  3x18 * 3x20 5 each E'mm 7IVIMNFrYTEX K210 1190 | 7mm (0.5/1.0) 3 each
1121 | 4x8+ 4x10 * 4x15 * 4x20 5 each Flanged Cap Screw (Bt2) EUSs 158
1122 | 3x22 » 3x24  3x26  3x28 5 each 1153 | 3x63x8 ¢ 3x10 2 each @ E-Clips (B5A)
1123 | 3x30 ¢ 3x32 * 3x34 * 3x35 5 each 1154 | 4x8 ¢ 4x10* 4x12 2 each 1380 | E15 10 pes
1168 | 4x12 10 pes Ommm 7R e 210 1381 | E2.0 10 pcs
1197 | 4x6 10 pcs Oval Head Screw (Bt) 1382 | E2.5 10 pcs
@mm FrvIER *210 1157 | 2x8+2x10 10 each 1383 | E3.0 10 pes
Cap Screw (@) mmmn 22N ER *210 1384 | E4.0 10 pcs
1124 | 2x8 ¢ 2x10 * 2x12 » 2x14 2 each Set Screw (Fin) 1385 | E5.0 10 pcs
1125 | 2.6x8 ¢ 2.6x10 ¢ 2.6x12 « 2.6x14 2 each 1160 | 3x6 ¢ 3x12 ¢ 3x14 * 3x16 3 each 1386 | E6.0 10 pcs
1126 | 3x8 ¢ 3x10 ¢ 3x12 * 3x14 2 each 1161 3x3 ¢ 3x4 ¢ 3x5 * 3x10 3 each 1387 | E7.0 6 pcs
1127 | 3x153x16 » 3x18 * 3x20 2 each 1162 | 4x4 ¢ 4x5 ¢ 4x8 » 4x12 3 each 1390 | E10.0 6 pcs
1128 | 3x25 ¢ 3x30 ¢ 3x35  3x40 2 each . .
1129 | 4x10 *4x15 « 4x20 2 each Hgi ::go ?§i405x6 2 Zzz: zz kRS NIk D ER, v bR
1130 | 4x25 » 4x28 * 4x30 2 each 1765 | 3x20 « 3x35 3 each I—H—BHKE) ICBEVEDELLIEE L,
1131 | 4x35 * 4x40 » 4x45 2 each 1166 | 4x8 (F¥) 10 pcs
1196 2.6x18 4 pcs 1167 4x20 2 pcs

41



